## Becoming a Member of the Era Fashion Committee By Pegge Blinco

The MAFCA Era Fashion Committee (EFC) is composed of six MAFCA members nominated by the Era Fashion Committee, appointed by the MAFCA President and approved by the MAFCA Board of Directors. The members are appointed to a two-year term. Three members are appointed in even numbered years and three members appointed in odd numbered years. All terms begin July 1. Members may be re-appointed to a single consecutive second term. All actions of this Committee are subject to the approval of the MAFCA Board of Directors.

The EFC invites interested MAFCA fashion judges to apply.

The criteria for becoming a member of the Committee is as follows:

Current active membership in the Model A Ford Club of America Experience with local, regional or national MAFCA fashion judging Experience as a veteran MAFCA judge is recommended Must be eighteen years or more of age

Please submit your letter of interest, stating judging experience, qualifications and why you would like to be a member of the Era Fashion Committee to

Era Fashion Committee c/o MAFCA 250 South Cypress Street La Habra CA 90631-5586

The EFC will review the requests and make recommendations to the MAFCA Board of Directors when openings are available.